

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Probation Department

Department Contract Representative	Thomas Kamara	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-9631	
Contractor	State of California – Office of Traffic Safety	
Contractor Representative	Nicole Osuna, Program Coordinator	
Telephone Number	(916) 509-3052	
Contract Term	October 1, 2023 to September 30,	
	2024	
Original Contract Amount	\$645,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$645, 000	
Cost Center	4811001000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

The grant award from the State of California - Office of Traffic Safety will fund the High-Risk Drunk Driving Supervision Program ("Program"), in the amount of \$645,000 for twelve (12) months beginning October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024. The 2023-24 award will fund four (4) Drunk Driving Probation Officers and provide funds for the training costs and activities for the grant period. This Program will continue to pursue a reduction in drinking and driving and enable greater traffic safety.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Maria Insixiengmay, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Tracy Reece, Chief Probation Officer
Date	Date	Date